but may open directly into an exterior stairway; 15 

(4) There is no more than twenty (20) feet of travel to the exit stairway from the entry 16 

or exit door of any dwelling unit; 17 

(5) Travel distance measured in accordance with the building code does not exceed 18 

one hundred twenty-five (125) feet; 19 

(6) Other occupancies in the same building do not have access to the Residential 20 

Group R-2 occupancy portion of the building or with the single-exit stairway. 21 

This shall not include parking garages and occupied roofs that are part of the 22